504829097 03/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4875834

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
AHMAD SHAHAMAT			02/21/2018
AJAY M RAVAL			03/14/2018
ELLIOTT LEMBERGER			02/21/2018
JOSHUA YOON			02/13/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	RING IN	IC.	
Street Address:	1523 26	TH STREET	
City:	SANTA	MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA	
Postal Code: 90404			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	1
Property Type			
		Number 15784041	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1]
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 ATA	15784041]
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2132983085	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 p	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2132983085 patents@chongiplaw.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 p	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2132983085 patents@chongiplaw.com EUGENE CHONG	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 p E 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 2132983085 patents@chongiplaw.com EUGENE CHONG 261 E. COLORADO BLVD.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 p E 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2132983085 patents@chongiplaw.com EUGENE CHONG	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 P E 2 S F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2132983085 patents@chongiplaw.com EUGENE CHONG 261 E. COLORADO BLVD. SUITE 203	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 P E 2 S F	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2132983085 patents@chongiplaw.com EUGENE CHONG 261 E. COLORADO BLVD. SUITE 203 PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 P E 2 S F	the e-mail address first; if that is unit; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2132983085 patents@chongiplaw.com EUGENE CHONG 261 E. COLORADO BLVD. SUITE 203 PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101 R1.01187.CIP	

source=01187_CIP_Assignment#page3.tif
source=01187_CIP_Assignment#page4.tif
source=01187_CIP_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ahmad Shahamat, Ajay M. Raval, Elliott Lemberger, and Joshua Yoon (Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements that are described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/784,041, filed on October 13, 2017, entitled

Auto-Provisioning of Wireless Speaker Devices for Audio/Video Recording and Communication Devices

WHEREAS, **Ring Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1523 26th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application(s) that claim(s) priority based upon the filing date of said application and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom, including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and/or international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 045295 FRAME: 0167

examined or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

 certificate verifies o who signed the doc attached, and not ti validity of that docu 	wher officer completing this mly the identity of the individ ument to which this certific: he truthfulness, accuracy, o	duai	
,	ment	*	
State of California County of	······	<u>C.V(04</u>)	<u>Voxan Quovic</u>
his/her/their authorize	<u>the basis of satisfactory evi</u> in instrument and acknowle id capacity(je\$), and that by y upon behalf of which the j	DAMA dence to be the perso adged to me that he/s hs/hs/their signature	on(s) whose name(s) is/are he/they executed the same e(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and	TY OF PERJURY under th correct.	e laws of the State of	California that the foregoin

`

PATENT REEL: 045295 FRAME: 0168

referre

Dated: 3/14/18

AJAY M. RAVAL

1.25.583	tary number	or other off	icer comm	atina this					
certi who attac	icate venifi signed the	es only the document t of the truth	identity of to which th	the indrvic tis certific:	dual ate is				
	ny or enance f California								
County		<u>VENTU</u>	LA)					
	8.1	1 <u>^</u>	: 20000		0		A. Maria		
0n_/	Mprin 1	<u>41 2012</u>	<u>}</u> ber	ore me,	<u></u>	MEN/	MG	UNCY	(
			į			tame and	litle of t	he officer)	
person	aliy appea	red	AJA	N/ M	KAV	A.C.			
who pr	oved to me	on the bas	is of satis	acton ev	i et annali	a the name	on(s) w	hose name	x(s) is/are
SUDSCI	080 IO IDA	ANDER INSTR	untent and	Sector Sector	තේයකත් හා හා	a that have	maithe	march courses	this second to
person	(S), or the	xized capac entity upon i	criv(res), a behalf of v	no inat cy which the i	- DIS/DEFTINE Derson(s) :	ni signatur Interi avar	e(s) on Vited Pr	the instrum a instruma	nent the
) certin nacaro	under PE anh is trus	NALTY OF and correct	PERIUR	f under th	e laws of t	ie State of	Califor	nia that the	phiogenol i
in con constant	den vereitete	an an training a	£.			a. a. ia. ai	A		
SANTA IS	óð meður		125-22-23		and the second second				EN KEWLEY
22222345	oo my na	nd and offici	131 SQ31	Annoneman	atometer and the	1 Const			slic - Californ
		and the second second	in the second	and a startweet and a start of the		2 (s 💓 1	260 C		ra County
		- teresteriesteriesteries	Superinter and a superior	Nava and a state of the state o		2 \ 2° A		Camminai	on 🕷 21735

Page 3 of 5

C

Dated: <u>212018</u>

ELLIOTT LEMBERGER

ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individu who signed the document to which this certificate attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	3)) is
State of California <u>2003 PMORPS</u>)	
on <u>FCMUMY 91,3019_</u> before me,	C. Pratt, Notory, Dublic (Insert name and bile of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Fill(AH_LEMTP</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ise), and that by h person(9), or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	nde to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/he//their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	nan ang
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	C. PRATT Commission # 2128985 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 3, 2019 (Seal)

Page 4 of 5

Cla

Dated: 2/13/2018

κ,

JOSHUA YOON

	ACKNOWLE	DGMEN	T		
A notary public or other certificate verifies only who signed the docume attached, and not the tr validity of that documer	he identity of the individ rit to which this certifica dtsfulness, accuracy, or	nte is			
State of California					
0n_ <u>21/2/2018</u>	before me,	(insert n	CONT The and talle of	The officer)	
	Tax n U.A.A.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
personally appeared who proved to me on the subscribed to the within i his/her/their authorized c person(\$), or the entity u	istrument, and acknowle (pacity(jes), and that by	edged to me his/her/thei	that he/sb@/tj r signature(s)	yey executed the sam on the instrument the	se à
I certify under PENALTY paragraph is true and cor		e laws of th	e State of Cali	fornia that the foregoi	ng കൾ
WITNESS my hand and	nfficial equal.		E,	C. PRATT Commission # 21289 Notary Public - Californ San Francisco Count San Francisco Count V Comm. Expires Oct 2	86 Nia Y
Signature	and the second	(Seal)		ande den den den den den den den den den	8000 2.5

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 03/20/2018